
Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280011

PWS Name

TARIFFVILLE FIRE DISTRICT WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

1,477

Residential

493

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

11

Towns Served:                           SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/21 - 12/31/29Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

2 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

10 routine (RT) per three yearsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26 6/1-9/30Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/27 - 12/31/29 6/1-9/30

2 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT-WELLS (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

Page 1Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280011

PWS Name

TARIFFVILLE FIRE DISTRICT WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

1,477

Residential

493

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

11

Towns Served:                           SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsUranium  (4006)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT-WELLS (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT-WELLS (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26ENTRY POINT-WELLS (3)

1/1/27 - 12/31/29

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT-WELLS (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase II  (SOC2)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT-WELLS (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase V  (SOC5)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT-WELLS (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT-WELLS (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

Page 2Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280011

PWS Name

TARIFFVILLE FIRE DISTRICT WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

1,477

Residential

493

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

11

Towns Served:                           SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

MAIL/HAND DELIVER NOTICE TO CONSUMERS 12/31/2025

CROSS CONNECTION SURVEY REPORT 3/1/2026

CERTIFY LEAD SL NOTIFICATION 7/1/2026

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 GENERIC DISTRIBUTION Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

TFD001 6 ELM ST Y  I

TFD002 24 CRESTVIEW RD Y  I Y

TFD003 10 CHURCH ST Y  A

TFD004 38 HAYES RD  I

TFD005 10 CRESTVIEW RD  I

TFD006 41 WEST POINT TERR  I

TFD007 15 WINTHROP ST  I

TFD008 30 CENTER ST  I

TFD009 30 WHITE WATER 1A

TFD010 16 WOOD DUCK 1A

TFD011 7 HARTLAND  I

TFD012 38 HAYES RD-KITCHEN Y  A Y

TFD013 26 WEST POINT TERR Y  A

TFD014 8 CRESTVIEW RD Y  A

TFD015 16 CHURCH ST Y  A

TFD016 42 WEST POINT TERR Y  A

TFD017 34 HAYES RD  A

TFD018 4 WEST POINT TERR  A

TFD019 32 HAYES RD  A

TFD020 49 WEST POINT TERR Y  A

TFD-LEAD001 6 MALLARD CIRCLE 1A

TFD-LEAD002 7 MALLARD CIRCLE 1A

TFD-LEAD003 12 MALLARD CIRCLE 1A

TFD-LEAD004 15 MALLARD CIRCLE 1A

TFD-LEAD005 5 QUAIL DRIVE 1A

TFD-LEAD006 3 TANAGER CIRCLE 1A

TFD-LEAD007 15 TANAGER CIRCLE 1A

TFD-LEAD008 18 TANAGER CIRCLE 1A

TFD-LEAD009 22 TANAGER CIRCLE 1A

TFD-LEAD010 3 TEAL CIRCLE 1A

TFD-LEAD011 8 TEAL CIRCLE 1A
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280011

PWS Name

TARIFFVILLE FIRE DISTRICT WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

1,477

Residential

493

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

11

Towns Served:                           SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 1 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

3/31/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IBROWN, MICHAEL T CHIEF OPERATOR

6/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IVROGERS, FREDERICK W. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

TFD-LEAD012 10 TEAL CIRCLE 1A

TFD-LEAD013 4 WHITE WATER TURN 1A

TFD-LEAD014 6 WHITE WATER TURN 1A

TFD-LEAD015 19 WHITE WATER TURN 1A

TFD-LEAD016 21 WHITE WATER TURN 1A

TFD-LEAD017 38 WHITE WATER TURN 1A

TFD-LEAD018 40 WHITE WATER TURN 1A

TFD-LEAD019 10 WOOD DUCK LANE 1A

TFD-LEAD020 11 WOOD DUCK LANE 1A

TFD-LEAD022 22 WOOD DUCK LANE 1A

TFD-LEAD023 23 WOOD DUCK LANE 1A

TFD-LEAD024 28 WOOD DUCK LANE 1A

TFD-LEAD025 30 WOOD DUCK LANE 1A

TFD-LEAD026 44 WOOD DUCK LANE 1A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT-WELLS  A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL 1  A1257 WELL 1

2 WELL 2  A1258 WELL 2

2 WELL 3  A1259 WELL 3

60775 TALCOTT MOUNTAIN TANK

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact

Job Title

President

Organization

Tariffville Fire District

Email Address

smadigan@vanzelm.com

Zip Code

06081

State

CT

City

Tariffville

Business Phone Fax Mobile Phone

860-214-6586

Emergency Phone

860-651-4227

Extension

Mailing Address Line One

42 West Point Terrace

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Scott R. Madigan
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280011

PWS Name

TARIFFVILLE FIRE DISTRICT WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

1,477

Residential

493

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

11

Towns Served:                           SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 5Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

15 routine (RT) per monthChlorine Residual  (1012)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

7 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/21 - 12/31/29W SIMSBURY PO (03331)

1/1/21 - 12/31/29HAMPDEN CIRCLE PS (03336)

1/1/21 - 12/31/29TOOTIN HILL S.S. (03350)

1/1/21 - 12/31/29ST. ALBANS S.S. (03351)

1/1/21 - 12/31/29CANTON RD S.S. (03359)

1/1/21 - 12/31/29SIMSBURY HIGH SS (03362)

1/1/21 - 12/31/29LATIMER LANE SS (03363)

1 routine (RT) per quarterTetrachloroethylene  (2987)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

15 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

2 routine (RT) per yearDisinfectant Byproducts - TTHM & HAA5  (DBP)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 8/17-8/23 CompleteTOP VIEW DR P.S. (03353)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26 8/17-8/23

Page 6Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

2 routine (RT) per yearDisinfectant Byproducts - TTHM & HAA5  (DBP)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/27 - 12/31/27 8/17-8/23

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 8/17-8/23 CompleteCANTON RD S.S. (03359)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26 8/17-8/23

1/1/27 - 12/31/27 8/17-8/23

60 routine (RT) per six monthsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 12/31/25Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 12/31/26

15 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

20 routine (RT) per six monthsWater Quality Parameters Orthophosphate, Total Alkalinity, T  (WQP8)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 12/31/26

Water System Facility: WELLS #7 & #8 ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00708)

1 routine (RT) per six yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/25 CompleteWELLS #7 & #8 TP POE (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per six yearsUranium  (4006)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/25 CompleteWELLS #7 & #8 TP POE (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/31

Page 7Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: WELLS #7 & #8 ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00708)

1 routine (RT) per six yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/25 CompleteWELLS #7 & #8 TP POE (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26WELLS #7 & #8 TP POE (3)

1/1/27 - 12/31/29

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteWELLS #7 & #8 TP POE (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

2 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteWELLS #7 & #8 TP POE (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteWELLS #7 & #8 TP POE (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Water System Facility: WELLS #2 & #5A – ENO PLACE ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00709)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteWELLS #2 & #5A – ENO PLACE TP ENTRY POIN (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteWELLS #2 & #5A – ENO PLACE TP ENTRY POIN (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsRadionuclides - Gross Alpha, Combined Radium & Uranium  (RADA)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/22 - 12/31/30 CompleteWELLS #2 & #5A – ENO PLACE TP ENTRY POIN (3)

2 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteWELLS #2 & #5A – ENO PLACE TP ENTRY POIN (3)

Page 8Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: WELLS #2 & #5A – ENO PLACE ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00709)

2 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteWELLS #2 & #5A – ENO PLACE TP ENTRY POIN (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Water System Facility: WELL #1A,3,4,6 STRATTON BROOK ENTRY PT  (WSF ID: 00710)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteSTRATTION BROOK WELLFIELD ENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteSTRATTION BROOK WELLFIELD ENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsRadionuclides - Gross Alpha, Combined Radium & Uranium  (RADA)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/22 - 12/31/30 CompleteSTRATTION BROOK WELLFIELD ENTRY POINT (3)

2 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27 CompleteSTRATTION BROOK WELLFIELD ENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/28 - 12/31/30

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteSTRATTION BROOK WELLFIELD ENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Water System Facility: WELL #2  (WSF ID: 1260)

1 routine (RT) per quarterE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteWELL #2 (2)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Page 9Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: WELL #3                                   (WSF ID: 1301)

1 routine (RT) per quarterE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteWELL #3 (2)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: WELL #4  (WSF ID: 1302)

1 routine (RT) per quarterE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteWELL #4 (2)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: WELL #6  (WSF ID: 1303)

1 routine (RT) per quarterE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteWELL #6 (2)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: WELL #8  (WSF ID: 1305)

1 routine (RT) per quarterE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteWELL #8 (2)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: WELL #5A  (WSF ID: 48262)

1 routine (RT) per quarterE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteWELL #5A (2)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Monthly Water System Facility (WSF) Level Monitoring Requirements

Page 10Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSFID: 00600)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

<spaces>  (    )pH Minimum:  7.0 PH       Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 4/1/2022

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Water System Facility: WELLS #7 & #8 ENTRY POINT  (WSFID: 00708)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Chlorine Residual Monitoring  (CHLR)Chlorine Minimum:  0.2 MG/L Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 7/1/2003

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Orthophosphate Minimum:  1.0 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 4/1/2023

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

<spaces>  (    )Orthophosphate Maximum:  2.0 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 4/1/2023

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Page 11Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility: WELLS #7 & #8 ENTRY POINT  (WSFID: 00708)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  7.2 PH       Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 4/1/2023

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

<spaces>  (    )pH Maximum:  7.8 PH       Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 4/1/2023

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Phosphate (as PO4) Minimum:  2.0 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 4/1/2023

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

<spaces>  (    )Phosphate (as PO4) Maximum:  4.0 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 4/1/2023

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Page 12Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility: WELLS #2 & #5A – ENO PLACE ENTRY POINT  (WSFID: 00709)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Chlorine Residual Monitoring  (CHLR)Chlorine Minimum:  0.2 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 11/1/2021

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Orthophosphate Minimum:  0.5 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 11/1/2021

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Orthophosphate Maximum:  2.0 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 11/1/2021

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Water System Facility: WELL #1A,3,4,6 STRATTON BROOK ENTRY PT  (WSFID: 00710)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Chlorine Residual Monitoring  (CHLR)Chlorine Minimum:  0.2 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 4/1/2022

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Page 13Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

MAIL/HAND DELIVER NOTICE TO CONSUMERS 12/31/2025

CROSS CONNECTION SURVEY REPORT 3/1/2026

CERTIFY LEAD SL NOTIFICATION 7/1/2026

Water System Facility: WELL #1A,3,4,6 STRATTON BROOK ENTRY PT  (WSFID: 00710)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Orthophosphate Minimum:  0.5 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 4/1/2022

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Orthophosphate Maximum:  2.0 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 4/1/2022

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  7.2 PH       Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 4/1/2022

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Maximum:  7.8 PH       Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 4/1/2022

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

03330 LATIMER LANE Y  I00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

03331 W SIMSBURY PO Y  A Y

03332 MCLEAN HOME Y  A

03333 ST ALBANS CHURCH Y  I

03334 TOOTIN HILLS SCH Y  I

03335 1225 HOPMEADOW ST Y  I

03336 HAMPDEN CIRCLE PS Y  A Y

03336D HAMPDEN CIRCLE PS - Y  A

03336U HAMPDEN CIRCLE PS - Y  A

03337 HIGH SCHOOL Y  I

03342 SOMERSET LANE Y  A

03347 SOMERSET LA SS Y  A

03348 TAMARACK LA SS Y  A

03349 RIVERVIEW CIR SS Y  A

03350 TOOTIN HILL S.S. Y  A Y

03350D TOOTIN HILL SS - DOW Y  A

03350U TOOTIN HILL SS - UPS Y  A

03351 ST. ALBANS S.S. Y  A Y

03351D ST ALBANS SS - DOWNS Y  A

03351U ST ALBANS SS - UPSTR Y  A

03352 127 HOPMEADOW ST Y  I

03353 TOP VIEW DR P.S. Y  A Y

03353D TOP VIEW DR PS DOWNS  A

03353U TOP VIEW DR PS UPSTR  A

03354 FRANK KEARNS SCHOOL Y  I

03355 4 ROCKLYN DR Y  I

03356 6 SMOKEY RIDGE RD Y  I

03357 ROCKLYN DR. S.S. Y  A Y

03358 SMOKEY RIDGE DR S.S. Y  A

03359 CANTON RD S.S. Y  A Y Y

03360 PINNACLE MT. P.S. Y  A

03361 VILLAGE TANK #1 Y  A

03362 SIMSBURY HIGH SS Y  A Y

03363 LATIMER LANE SS Y  A Y

03364 1260 HOPMEADOW ST Y  A

03367 ENO PLACE SS  A Y

4 GENERIC DISTRIBUTION Y  A

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON  A
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

PB07965 3 OLD FARMS LANE 1I

PB5976 3 TRAINOR DRIVE 1A

PB5977 17 TRAINOR DR 1A

PB5978 19 TRAINOR DRIVE 1A

PB5979 6 TRAINOR DR 1A

PB5980 8 TRAINOR DR 1A

PB5981 16 TRAINOR DR 1A

PB5982 20 TRAINOR DRIVE 1A

PB5983 5 TRAINOR DRIVE 1A

PB5984 14 TRAINOR DR 1A

PB5985 4 TRAINOR DRIVE 1A

PB5987 1 RIVRWALK WEATOGUE 1A

PB5988 3 RIVRWALK WEATOGUE 1A

PB5991 23 RIVRWALK 
WEATOGUE

1A

PB5993 15 RIVRWALK 
WEATOGUE

1A

PB5994 17 RIVRWALK 
WEATOGUE

1A

PB5997 36 RIVRWALK 
WEATOGUE

1A

PB5998 18 RIVRWALK 
WEATOGUE

1A

PB5999 2 RIVRWALK WEATOGUE 1A

PB6002 34 RIVRWALK 
WEATOGUE

1A

PB6003 51 STRATTN FOREST WA 1A

PB6004 57 STRATTON FOREST W 1A

PB6005 63 STRATTON FOREST W 1A

PB6006 43 STRATTON FOREST W 1A

PB6007 53 STRATTON FOREST W 1A

PB6008 59 STRATTON FOREST W 1A

PB6010 55 STRATTON FOREST W 1A

PB6012 41 STRATTON FOREST W 1A

PB6013 45 STRATTON FOREST W NI

PB6014 65 STRATTON FOREST W 1A

PB6015 51 CHRISWELL DRIVE 3A

PB6016 26 OXFORD SIMSBURY 1A

PB6018 24 OXFORD SIMSBURY 1A
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

PB6252 11 REDSTONE DRIVE 3A

PB6356 15 CRESCENT WAY 3A

PB6357 3 RIVERVIEW CIRCLE 3A

PB6358 1 SURRY CIRCLE 3A

PB6359 17 SAXTON BROOK DRIV 1A

PB6360 1075 HOPMEADOW 
STREE

3A

PB6361 54 REDSTONE DRIVE 3A

PB6362 7 PINNACLE MTN ROAD 3A

PB6363 3 ANDREW DRIVE 3A

PB6364 21 CHESTNUT HILL ROA 3A

PB6365 19 LITCHFIELD DRIVE 3A

PB6366 11 SAXTON BROOK DRIV 1A

PB6367 71 HOLCOMB STREET 3A

PB6368 10 GRIFFIN STREET 1A

PB6369 11 KINGS ROAD 3A

PB6370 8 GRIFFIN STREET 3A

PB7137 21 OX YOKE DRIVE 3A

PB7138 5 AMY LANE 3A

PB7139 8 AMY LANE 3A

PB7140 6 AMY LANE 3A

PB7141 122 W. MOUNTAIN RD. 3A

PB7953 267 FIRETOWN RD 1A

PB7954 280 FIRETOWN RD 1A

PB7955 284 FIRETOWN RD 1A

PB7956 292 FIRETOWN RD 1A

PB7957 332 FIRETOWN RD 1A

PB7958 336 FIRETOWN ROAD 1A

PB7959 5 SAXTON BROOK DR 1A

PB7960 7 SAXTON BROOK DR 1A

PB7961 8 SAXTON BROOK DR 1A

PB7962 12 SAXTON BROOK DR 1A

PB7963 16 SAXTON BROOK DR 1A

PB7964 1 OLD FARMS LANE 1A

PB7965 3 OLD FARMS LANE 1A

PB7966 2 OLD FARMS LANE 1A

PB7967 2 ECHO LANE 1A

PB7968 4 ECHO LANE 1A
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

PB7969 6 ECHO LANE 1A

PB7970 7 ECHO LANE 1A

PB7971 9 ECHO LANE 1A

PB7972 30 BUTTERNUT LANE 1A

PB7973 31 BUTTERNUT LANE 1A

PB7974 32 BUTTERNUT LANE 1A

PB7975 104 E. WEATOGUE ST 1A

PB7976 109 E. WEATOGUE ST 1A

PB7977 111 E. WEATOGUE ST 1A

PB7978 15 GLEN RD 1A

PB7979 3 CAMILLE LANE 1A

PB7980 6 CAMILLE LANE 1A

PB9058 1 SIMSCROFT PL 1A

PB9059 1 STRATTON LN 1A

PB9060 2 WHITE OAK LN 1A

PB9061 2 EVERGREEN DR NI

PB9062 4 SUGAR HOLLOW LN 1A

PB9063 5 SUGAR HOLLOW LN 1A

PB9064 7 ELLIOT DR 1A

PB9065 7 TIMBER RIDGE DR 1A

PB9066 9 TIMBER RIDGE DR 1A

PB9067 10 TIMBER RIDGE DR 1A

PB9068 11 TIMBER RIDGE DR 1A

PB9069 12 CASE CIR 1A

PB9070 14 PINNACLE MOUNTAIN 1A

PB9071 41 PINNACLE MOUNTAIN 1A

PB9072 15 WESCOTT RD 1A

PB9073 43 GREAT POND RD NI

PB9074 59 GREAT POND RD 1A

PB9075 70 GREAT POND RD 1A

PB9076 90 GREAT POND RD 1A

PB9077 46 OWENS BROOK BLVD 1A

PB9078 191 HOSKINS RD 1A

PB9079 195 HOSKINS RD 1A

PB9080 85 PLANK HILL RD 1A

PB9081 96 PLANK HILL RD 1A

PB9082 4 SOMERSET LN 1A

PB9083 6 SOMERSET LN 1A
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

PB9084 10 SOMERSET LN 1A

PB9091 5 RIVERVIEW CIRCLE 3A

PB9349 17 FAIRVIEW STREET 1I

PB9399 29 BUTTERNUT LN 1A

PB9400 4 CAMILLE LN 1A

PB9401 7 CAMILLE LN 1A

PB9402 9 CAMILLE LN 1A

PB9403 11 CAMILLE LN 1A

PB9404 1 ECHO LN 1A

PB9405 8 ECHO LN 1A

PB9406 12 ECHO LN 1A

PB9407 14 ECHO LN 1A

PB9408 15 ECHO LN 1A

PB9409 16 ECHO LN 1A

PB9410 19 ECHO LN 1A

PB9411 109 HOPMEADOW ST 1A

PB9416 15 HOSKINS RD 1A

PB9417 19 HOSKINS RD 1A

PB9418 6 SAXTON BROOK DR 1A

PB9419 10 SAXTON BROOK DR 1A

PB9420 15 SAXTON BROOK DR 1A

PB9421 19 SAXTON BROOK DR 1A

PB9422 18 TIMBER RIDGE DR 1A

PB9423 20 TIMBER RIDGE DR 1A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 WELLS #7 & #8 TP POE  A00708 WELLS #7 & #8 ENTRY POINT

3 WELLS #2 & #5A – ENO  A00709 WELLS #2 & #5A – ENO PLACE 
ENTRY POINT

3 STRATTION BROOK WELL  A00710 WELL #1A,3,4,6 STRATTON 
BROOK ENTRY PT

2 WELL #2  A1260 WELL #2

2 WELL #3  A1301 WELL #3                                 

2 WELL #4  A1302 WELL #4

2 WELL #6  A1303 WELL #6

2 WELL #8  A1305 WELL #8

2 WELL #7  A1306 WELL #7                                 

1749 WELLS #7 & #8 TREATMENT 
PLANT
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 2 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

8/26/2024DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIFARRELLY, MARC CHIEF OPERATOR

6/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

9/30/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IIIHELMING, TRAVIS ASSIGNED OPERATOR

9/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IHOGE, TYLER N ASSIGNED OPERATOR

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 1 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: WELLS #7 & #8 TREATMENT PLANT  (WSF ID: 1749)

9/30/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IIIHELMING, TRAVIS ASSIGNED OPERATOR

9/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

37016 TANK #1 (FIRETOWN TANK)

37018 TANK #2 (TOP VIEW)

37024 TANK #5 (CLIFDON TANK)

2 WELL #5A  A48262 WELL #5A

51413 HIGH LEVEL #3 (HAMPDEN 
CIRCLE) HYDRO TAN

51421 HIGH LEVEL #1 BOOSTER 
STATION

51423 HIGH LEVEL #2 BOOSTER 
STATION

51425 HIGH LEVEL #3 BOOSTER 
STATION

51427 HIGH LEVEL #4 BOOSTER 
STATION

51429 HIGH LEVEL #5 BOOSTER 
STATION

62311 WELLS #2 & 5A TREATMENT 
PLANT

62474 WELL #1A,3,4,6 STRATTON 
BROOK TREATMENT

2 WELL #1A  A62590 WELL #1A

63321 CLIFDON DRIVE BOOSTER 
STATION

Page 20Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 1 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: WELLS #7 & #8 TREATMENT PLANT  (WSF ID: 1749)

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIIFARRELLY, MARC ASSIGNED OPERATOR

6/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

8/26/2024DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS II

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IHOGE, TYLER N ASSIGNED OPERATOR

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 1 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: WELLS #2 & 5A TREATMENT PLANT  (WSF ID: 62311)

6/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IIFARRELLY, MARC CHIEF OPERATOR

8/26/2024DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS II

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

9/30/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IIIHELMING, TRAVIS ASSIGNED OPERATOR

9/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIIHAVEL, DOUGLAS G. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

6/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS III

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IHOGE, TYLER N ASSIGNED OPERATOR

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 2 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: WELL #1A,3,4,6 STRATTON BROOK TREATMENT  (WSF ID: 62474)

8/26/2024DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIFARRELLY, MARC CHIEF OPERATOR

6/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

9/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIIHELMING, TRAVIS ASSIGNED OPERATOR

9/30/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS III

6/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IIIHAVEL, DOUGLAS G. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IHOGE, TYLER N ASSIGNED OPERATOR

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact

Job Title

Vice President

Organization

Aquarion Water Company

Email Address

jwalsh@aquarionwater.com

Zip Code

06604

State

CT

City

Bridgeport

Business Phone

203-337-5852

Fax

203-337-5938

Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

781-413-6175

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

835 Main Street

Mailing Address Line Two

Mail Stop 700

Name

Mr. John P. Walsh

Page 21Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280021

PWS Name

AQUARION-SIMSBURY REGIONAL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

14,691

Residential Industrial Combined

5,747

AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST GRANBY, GRANBY, SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job Title

Vp-Supply & Utility

Organization

Aquarion Water Company of Ct

Email Address

rulrich@aquarionwater.com

Zip Code

06484

State

CT

City

Shelton

Business Phone

203-926-4320

Fax

203-929-5297

Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

203-395-3205

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

505 Huntington St.

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Robert J. Ulrich

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280051

PWS Name

ETHEL WALKER SCHOOL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

325

Residential

35

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per monthChlorine Residual  (1012)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/21 - 12/31/29Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per yearTotal Haloacetic Acids  (2456)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 8/1-8/31 CompletePHELPS KITCHEN (7385)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26 8/1-8/31

1/1/27 - 12/31/27 8/1-8/31

1 routine (RT) per yearTotal Trihalomethanes  (2950)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 8/1-8/31 Complete103 SAND HILL KIT (7384)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26 8/1-8/31

1/1/27 - 12/31/27 8/1-8/31

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

5 routine (RT) per three yearsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27 6/1-9/30Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

Page 23Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280051

PWS Name

ETHEL WALKER SCHOOL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

325

Residential

35

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsUranium  (4006)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26ENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/27 - 12/31/29

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase II  (SOC2)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

Page 24Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280051

PWS Name

ETHEL WALKER SCHOOL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

325

Residential

35

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase II  (SOC2)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26ENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/27 - 12/31/29

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase V  (SOC5)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26ENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/27 - 12/31/29

1 routine (RT) per quarterOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

RESPOND TO SANITARY SURVEY 1/11/2024

CROSS CONNECTION SURVEY REPORT 3/1/2026

Monthly Water System Facility (WSF) Level Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSFID: 00700)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point RDC  (EPRD)Chlorine Minimum:  0.2 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 12/1/2024

Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Phosphate (as PO4) Maximum:  10 MG/L 2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 4/1/2008

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280051

PWS Name

ETHEL WALKER SCHOOL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

325

Residential

35

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 1 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: TREATMENT PLANT  (WSF ID: 36525)

6/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IVCOSSETTE, EVAN J CHIEF OPERATOR

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR IN TRAINING

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS II

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 GENERIC DISTRIBUTION Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

7376 HENDERSON SHOP 3A

7377 CLUETT KITCHEN 3A

7378 CLUETT RM 112 BATH  A

7379 SMITH HOUSE KITCHEN 3A

7380 SMITH BATH RM4  A

7381 GAILBRAITH MENS RM  A

7382 BEAVER BROOK KITCHN Y 3A

7383 DRINKING FOUNT BB  A

7384 103 SAND HILL KIT 3A Y

7385 PHELPS KITCHEN  A Y

7386 WELL HOUSE Y  A

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL  A1837 WELL

36525 TREATMENT PLANT

54714 INTERCONNECTION - 
CT1280021 - AQUARION

60252 ATMOSPHERIC TANKS

PS01 PUMP STATION

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact

Job Title

Facilities Director

Organization

Ethel Walker School

Email Address

rmeier@my.ethelwalker.org

Zip Code

06070

State

CT

City

Simsbury

Business Phone

860-408-4349

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

203-444-0945

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

230 Bushy Hill Rd

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Richard F. Meier
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1280051

PWS Name

ETHEL WALKER SCHOOL

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

325

Residential

35

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           SIMSBURY

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job Title

Dir of Facilities

Organization

Ethel Walker School

Email Address

tdimartino@my.ethelwalker.org

Zip Code

06070

State

CT

City

Simsbury

Business Phone

860-408-4467

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

230 Bushy Hill Rd

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Tom Dimartino

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 27Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.
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